



May 20, 2022

BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI - 400 001.

Scrip Code: 521018

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing Department,

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block - G,

Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East),

MUMBAI - 400 051.

Scrip Code: MARALOVER

Sub: Submission of Newspapers Cutting confirming dispatch of Postal Ballot/E-voting Notice.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copies of newspapers advertisement regarding completion of dispatch of Postal Ballot/E-voting Notice to the Members of the Company published in "Business Standard" in English language and in "Nava Bharat" in Hindi language on 20th May, 2022.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Maral Overseas Limited

Virendra Kumar Garg Company Secretary

FCS-7321

Encl.: As above

Email: maral.investor@lnjbhilwara.com

Maral Overseas Limited

Corporate Office:

Bhilwara Towers, A-12, Sector-1 Noida - 201 301 (NCR-Delhi), India Tel.: +91-120-4390300 (EPABX)

Fax: +91-120-4277841 Website: www.maraloverseas.com GSTIN: 09AACCM0230B1Z8 Regd. Office & Works:

Maral Sarovar, V. & P. O. Khalbujurg Tehsil Khasrawad, Distt. Khargone - 451 660, (M.P.)

Phones: +91-7285-265401-265405

Fax: +91-7285-265406 Website: www.lnjbhilwara.com GSTIN: 23AACCM0230B1ZI

Corporate Identification No: L17124MP1989PLC008255

NAME **Business Standard**

Ballot").

1

Special Resolution

and also on the website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com.

All editions

20.05.2022

MARAL OVERSEAS LIMITED CIN: L17124MP1989PLC008255

Regd. Office: Maral Sarovar, V. & P.O. Khalbujurg, Tehsil Kasrawad Distt. Khargone - 451 660, Madhya Pradesh

PLACE

Phone: +91-07285-265401-265405 Fax: +91-07285-265406 Corporate Office: Bhilwara Towers, A-12, Sector – 1, Noida – 201 301 (U.P.)

Phone: +91-120-4390300 (EPABX), Fax: +91-120-4277841

E-mail: maral.investor@lnjbhilwara.com, Website: www.maraloverseas.com



DATE

Postal Ballot/E-voting Notice

[Pursuant to Sections 110 and 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014]

NOTICE is hereby given to the Members of Maral Overseas Limited ("The Company"), pursuant to the provisions of Section 110 read with Section 108 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Rule 20 and Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended from time to time ("the Rules") also read with General Circulars No. dated April 8, 2020, No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, No. 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, No. 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020 and No. 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, Circular No. 10/2021 dated 23rd June 2021, Circular No. 20/2021 dated 8th December 2021 and Circular No. 03/2022 dated 5th May, 2022 issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("hereinafter collectively referred to as MCA Circulars"), Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), (including any statutory modification or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force), Secretarial Standard -2 issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and other applicable provisions of the Act, rules circulars and notifications issued thereunder, the Company has on Thursday, 19th May, 2022 completed dispatch of the Postal Ballot Notice dated May 11, 2022 ('Postal Ballot Notice') by e-mail only to the Members whose names appear in the Register of Members/List of Beneficial Owners as received from National Securities Depository Limited ('NSDL') and Central Depository Services (India) Limited ('CDSL') (hereinafter collectively referred to as 'the Depositories') and whose e-mail addresses are available with the Depositories, the Company or Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company viz. M/s. MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd ('RTA') as on Friday, 13th May, 2022 ('Cut-Off Date'). The voting rights of members shall be in the proportion to their share in paidup equity shares capital of the Company as on the Cut-Off Date. A person whose name is recorded in the Register of Members/ Beneficial owners as on the cut-off date shall only be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting/e-voting. Any recipient of the Postal Ballot Notice who was not a member of the Company as on the cut-off date should treat the Postal Ballot Notice for information purpose only. The Postal Ballot Notice comprises of following Resolutions which are proposed for consideration of the Members of the Company through Postal Ballot by remote e-voting process (e-voting) only ("**Postal**

Type of S. **Particulars** Resolution No. To approve the re-appointment of Shri Shekhar Agarwal (DIN: 00066113) as

Managing Director of the Company for a period of three years w.e.f. 1st April, 2022.

2	Special Resolution	To approve the remuneration payable to Shri Shantanu Agarwal (DIN: 02314304), Joint Managing Director of the Company w.e.f. 1st April, 2022 for his remaining tenure upto 18th June, 2025.		
3	Special Resolution	To enhance the power to borrow funds up to Rs. 750 Crores pursuant to the provisions of section 180(1)(c) of the Companies Act, 2013.		
4	Special Resolution	To approve the power to create mortgage/charge on the assets of the company to secure borrowings up to Rs. 750 Crores pursuant to section 180(1)(a) of the Companies Act, 2013.		
5	Special Resolution	To consider and approve the amendments in Articles of Association of the Company.		
A copy of the Postal Ballot Notice is available on the website of the Company: www.maraloverseas.com				
and in the relevant section of the website of BSE Limited ('BSE'): https://www.bseindia.com, National Stock				
Exchange of India Limited ('NSE'): www.nseindia.com, on which the equity shares of the Company are listed				

with Postal Ballot form and pre-paid business reply envelope has not been sent to the Members for this Postal Ballot. The communication of the assent or dissent of the Members would only take place through the remote e-voting system. The Company has engaged the services of National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") for providing

Hence, in compliance with the requirements of the MCA Circulars, hard copy of Postal Ballot Notice along

remote e-voting facilities to the eligible Members, to enable them to cast their vote electronically and in a secure manner. The remote e-voting period commences on Saturday, 21^{st} May, 2022 at 9.00 A.M. and ends on Sunday, 19^{th} June, 2022 at 5.00 P.M. (both days inclusive). The remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the said date

The Company has appointed Shri Pranav Kumar (Membership No. FCS 5013) of M/s. Pranav Kumar & Associates, Practicing Company Secretaries as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot Process through the remote e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner.

Members who do not have registered their E-mail ID are required to register their email addresses, in respect

of electronic holding with their concerned Depository Participants and in respect of physical holding, with the Company's Share Transfer Agent i.e. M/s. MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd. (Unit: Maral Overseas Limited), F-65, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110020 Tel::011-41406149-52 Fax No.: 011-41709881 E-mail: admin@mcsregistrars.com and helpdeskdelhi@mcsregistrars.com by following due procedure, alongwith duly filed from ISR -1 as per SEBI Notification No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/ PCIR/2021/655 dated November 03, 2021 which is as under:

In case, Physical Holding In case, Demat Holding Send a duly signed request letter to the RTA of the Company i.e. M/s. MCS Share Please contact Depository Participant (DP) and register your Participant Transfer Agent Limited (Unit: Maral Overseas Limited), F-65, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase -1, New Delhi - 110020, Phone No.011-41406149-52 or

scanned copy on e-mail at helpdeskdelhi@mcsregistrars.com and provide the following details/documents for registering email address: (a) Folio No. (b) Name of Shareholder (c) Email ID (d) Copy of PAN card (selfattested) (e) Copy of Aadhaar (self-attested) (f)Copy of Share Certificate (front

Following additional details/documents need to be provided in case of updating bank account details:

(a) Name and Branch of the Bank in which you wish to receive the dividend (b) The Bank Account type (c) Bank Account Number (d) MICR Code Number

and (e) IFSC Code (f) Copy of the cancelled cheque bearing the name of the

first shareholder Members who are holding shares as on the cut-off date i.e. Friday, 13th May, 2022 and who have not registered

email address and bank account details in your the process advised by your DP.

their e-mail may send an e-mail to <u>helpdeskdelhi@mcsregistrars.com</u> or <u>maral.investor@lnjbhilwara.com</u> to Postal Ballot Notice าเดลด i.e. <u>www.maraio</u> <u>com</u> and also from the websites of the stock exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed i.e. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and can vote electronically after following the procedure and instructions for remote e-voting are enumerated at point No. 13 of the Postal Ballot Notice.

In case of any queries, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on toll free No.: 1800-1020-990 or 1800-22-44-30 or send a request at evoting@nsdl.co.in.

In case of any further queries or grievances, Shri Virendra Kumar Garq, Company Secretary may be contacted at the following contact details: Shri Virendra Kumar Garg, Company Secretary, Maral Overseas Limited, Bhilwara Towers, A-12, Sector -1, Noida - 201301 (U.P.), Tel: (0120) 4390300, Email: maral.investor@lnjbhilwara.com.

The Resolutions, if passed by the requisite majority, shall be deemed to have been passed as if the same has been passed at a general meeting of the members convened in that behalf. The Resolutions, if approved by the requisite majority of members by means of Postal Ballot (i.e. remote e-voting), shall be deemed to have been passed on the last date specified by the Company for remote e-voting, i.e. Sunday, 19th June, 2022. The results shall be declared on or before Tuesday, 21st June, 2022 at 5:00 P.M. by posting the same on the website of the Company (www.maraloverseas.com), website of NSDL (www.evoting.nsdl.com) and by filing with BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com)

where shares of the Company are listed. It shall also be displayed on the Notice Board at the Registered Office & Corporate Office of the Company. The above mentioned information is being issued for the information and benefit of all the members of the Company and in compliance with MCA Circulars and the SEBI Circulars.

By order of the Board of Directors for Maral Overseas Limited

Company Secretary Membership No.: FCS - 7321

Place: Noida (U.P.) Date: 19th May, 2022

and back)

Nava Bharat Indore मराल

NAME







DATE

20.05.2022

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः मराल सरोवर, ग्राम एवं पोस्ट खलबुर्जुग, तहसील कसरावाद, जिला खरगोन - 451 660, (मध्य प्रदेश) फोनः +91-07285-265401-265405; फैक्सः +91-07285-265406 कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय: भीलवाड़ा टॉवर्स, ए-12 सेक्टर - 1, नोएडा - 201 301 (उ.प्र.)

PLACE

फोनः +91-120-4390300 (EPABX), फैक्सः +91-120-4277841 ईमेल: maral.investor@lnjbhilwara.com, वेवसाइट: www.maraloverseas.com

ई—वोटिंग की सूचना डाक मतपत्र

{कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 110 एवं 108 के साथ पठित कम्पनी (प्रबंधन और प्रशासन)

नियम, 2014 के नियम 20 एवं 22 के अनुसार} मराल ओवरसीज़ लिमिटेड ('कम्पनी') के सदस्यों को अवगत किया जाता है कि कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 ('अधिनियम') की धारा 110

के साथ पठित धारा 108 एवं अन्य प्रयोज्य प्रावधानों, यदि हो, के साथ पठित कम्पनी (प्रबंधन और प्रशासन) नियम, 2014, यथा समय यथा संशोधित, **('नियम')** के नियमन 20 एवं विनियम 22 के साथ ही पठित, कॉर्पोरेट मामले मंत्रालय ("इसके पश्चात् सामूहिक तौर पर **एमसीए परिपत्र** के रूप में संदर्भित") द्वारा निर्गत सामान्य परिपत्र संख्या 14/2020 दिनांकित 8 अप्रैल, 2020, संख्या 17/2020 दिनांकित 13 अप्रैल, 2020, संख्या 22/2020 दिनांकित 15 जून, 2020, संख्या 33/2020 दिनांकित 28 सितम्बर, 2020 एवं संख्या 39/2020 दिनांकित 31 दिसम्बर, 2020, परिपत्र संख्या 10/2021 दिनांकित 23 जून, 2021, परिपत्र संख्या 20/2021 दिनांकित 8 दिसम्बर, 2021 एवं परिपत्र संख्या 03/2022 दिनांकित 5 मई, 2022, भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड (सूचीबद्धता बाध्यताएँ और प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएँ) विनियम, 2015, यथा समय यथा संशोधित, **('सेबी सूचीबद्धता विनियम')** के विनियमन 44 (किसी भी वैधानिक संशोधन अथवा तत्कालीन तत्संबंधी पुर्नअधिनियमन सहित), इंस्टिट्यूट ऑफ कम्पनी सेक्रेटरीज ऑफ इंडिया द्वारा निर्गत सेक्रेटेरियल स्टैण्डर्ड–2 तथा अधिनियम के अन्य किसी भी प्रयोज्य प्रावधानों, इसके आधार पर जारी नियमों, परिपत्रों एवं विनियमों के अनुपालन में एतद् द्वारा सूचना प्रदान की जाती है कि कम्पनी ने बृहस्पतिवार, 19 मई, 2022 को डाक मतपत्र सूचना दिनांकित 11 मई, ('डाक मतपत्र सूचना') का प्रेषण मात्र ई—मेल द्वारा उन सदस्यों को किया है जिनका नाम नेशनल सिक्योरिटीज डिपॉजिटरी लिमिटेड . **('एनएसडीएल')** तथा सेंट्रल डिपॉजिटरी सर्विसेज (इंडिया) लिमिटेड **('सीडीएसएल')** (इसके पश्चात् सामूहिक तौर पर 'डिपॉजिटरी' के रूप में संदर्भित) से प्राप्त सदस्यों के रजिस्टर/लाभार्थियों की सूची में शुक्रवार, 13 मई, 2022 **('कट—ऑफ तिथि')** के अनुसार अनुरक्षित हो तथा जिनका ई–मेल पता डिपॉजिटरी, कम्पनी अथवा कम्पनी के रजिस्ट्रार एवं शेयर ट्रान्सफर एजेंट अर्थात् एमसीएस शेयर ट्रान्सफर एजेंट लिमिटेड **('आरटीए')** के पास उपलब्ध हों। सदस्यों के मतदान के अधिकार का आंकलन कट—ऑफ तिथि के अनुसार कम्पनी की चुकता समता अंश पूँजी में उनके हिस्से के अनुपात में होगा। केवल वे व्यक्ति जिसका नाम कट-ऑफ तिथि के अनुसार सदस्यों / लामार्थियों के रजिस्टर में अभिलिखित हो, रिमोट ई–वोटिंग / ई–वोटिंग की सुविधा प्राप्त करने हेतु अधिकृत होंगे। डाक मतपत्र सूचना का कोई भी प्राप्तकर्ता जो कट–ऑफ तिथि पर कम्पनी का सदस्य नहीं था, उसे डाक मतपत्र सूचना को जानकारी मात्र के उद्देश्य से संसाधित करना चाहिए। डाक मतपत्र सूचना में निम्नलिखित प्रस्ताव सम्मिलित हैं जो कम्पनी के सदस्यों के विचारार्थ डाक मतपत्र के माध्यम से केवल रिमोट

विवरण संख्या विशेष प्रस्ताव श्री शेखर अग्रवाल (डीआईएनः 00066113), की कम्पनी के प्रबन्ध निदेशक के तौर पर, 1 अप्रैल, 2022

के प्रभाव से तीन वर्ष की अवधि हेतु पुनः नियुक्ति को अनुमोदित करने हेतु।

ई—वोटिंग (ई—वोटिंग) प्रक्रिया ('**डाक मतपत्र')** द्वारा द्वारा प्रस्तावित हैं।

2	विशेष प्रस्ताव	श्री शान्तनु अग्रवाल (डीआईएनः 02314304), कम्पनी के संयुक्त प्रबन्ध निदेशक के 1 अप्रैल, 2022 के	
		प्रभाव से 18 जून, 2025 तक उनके शेष कार्यकाल हेतु पारिश्रमिक को अनुमोदित करने हेतु।	
3	विशेष प्रस्ताव	कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 180(1)(सी) के प्रावधानों के अनुसार रुपये 750 करोड़ तक की	
		धनराशि उधार लेने की शक्ति बढ़ाने हेतु।	
4	विशेष प्रस्ताव	कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 180(1)(ए) के प्रावधानों के अनुसार रुपये 750 करोड़ तक की धनराशि	
		उधार लेने हेतु कम्पनी की परिसंपत्तियों पर बंधक / प्रभार बनाने की शक्ति को अनुमोदित करने हेतु।	
5	विशेष प्रस्ताव	कम्पनी आर्टिकल्स ऑफ एसोसिएशन में संशोधनों पर विचार और अनुमोदित करने हेतु।	
डाक मतपत्र सूचना की एक प्रति कम्पनी की वेबसाइट <u>www.maraloverseas.com</u> पर उपलब्ध है तथा बीएसई लिमिटेड ('बीएसई'): की वेबसाइटः https://www.bseindia.com , नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड ('एनएसई'): www.nseindia.com के संबंधित खंड में, जिनपर कम्पनी के इिक्वटी शेयर सूचीबद्ध हैं और एनएसडीएल की वेबसाइट www.evoting.nsdl.com पर भी उपलब्ध हैं।			
www.evoting.nsai.com पर मा उपलब्ध ह।			

अतः एमसीए परिपत्रों की अपेक्षाओं के अनुपालन में, इस डाक मतपत्र हेतु सदस्यों को डाक मतपत्र सूचना के साथ डाक मतपत्र फॉर्म एवं पूर्व–प्रदत्त व्यावसायिक लिफाफा की भौतिक प्रति इस डाक मतपत्र हेतु प्रेषित नहीं की गई हैं। सदस्यों की सहमति अथवा असहमति का संचार केवल रिमोट ई-वोटिंग प्रणाली के माध्यम से होगा। कम्पनी ने योग्य सदस्यों को रिमोट ई–वोटिंग की सुविधा प्रदान करने के लिए नेशनल सिक्योरिटीज डिपॉजिटरी लिमिटेड **('एनएसडीएल')**

की सेवाओं को संलग्न किया है, ताकि वे इलेक्ट्रॉनिक और सुरक्षित तरीके से अपना वोट डाल सकें। रिमोट ई—वोटिंग की अवधि शनिवार, 21 मई, 2022 को सुबह 9:00 बजे आरम्भ होगी और रिववार, 19 जून, 2022 को शाम 5:00 बजे

समाप्त होगी (दोनों दिन सम्मिलित)। रिमोट ई–वोटिंग की अनुमित उक्त तिथि और समय के उपरान्त नहीं दी जाएगी।

कम्पनी ने श्री प्रणव कुमार (सदस्यता संख्या एफसीएस 5013), मेसर्स प्रणव कुमार एंड एसोसिएट्स, संव्यावसायिक कम्पनी सचिव को,

जिन सदस्यों ने अपना ई–मेल आईडी पंजीकृत नहीं किया है वे – इलेक्ट्रॉनिक होल्डिंग्स के संबंध में अपने संबंधित डिपॉजिटरी प्रतिभागियों के साथ, एवं भौतिक होल्डिंग्स के संबंध में कम्पनी के शेयर ट्रांसफर एजेंट अर्थात् एमसीएस शेयर ट्रांसफर एजेंट लिमिटेड (यूनिटः मराल ओवरसीज़ लिमिटेड), एफ–65, प्रथम तल, ओखला इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया, फेज–1, नई दिल्ली –110 020, टेलीफोन: 011–41406149–52,

निष्पक्ष और पारदर्शी तरीके से रिमोट ई–वोटिंग के माध्यम से डाक मतपत्र प्रक्रिया के संचालन हेतु, संवीक्षक के तौर पर नियुक्त किया है।

फैक्स संख्याः 011–41709881, ई–मेलः <u>admin@mcsregistrars.com</u> एवं <u>helpdeskdelhi@mcsregistrars.com</u> के साथ – नियत प्रक्रिया का पालन करने के साथ ही सेबी अधिसूचना संख्या SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/PCIR/2021/655 दिनांकित 03 नवम्बर, 2021 के अनुसार ISR -1 विधिवत दाखिल कर, जो निम्नानुसार है, पंजीकृत कर लें: डीमैट होल्डिंग के मामले में भौतिक होल्डिंग के मामले में

कम्पनी के आरटीए अर्थात् एमसीएस शेयर ट्रांसफर एजेंट लिमिटेड (यूनिटः मराल ओवरसीज़ लिमिटेड), डिपॉजिटरी एफ-65, ओखला इंडिस्ट्रियल एरिया, फेज-1 नई दिल्ली-110020, टेलीफोन 011-41406149 को पार्टिसिपेंट (डीपी) से संपर्क करें और अपने डीपी द्वारा सलाह दी गई प्रक्रिया के एक हस्ताक्षरित अनुरोध पत्र भेजकर या <u>helpdeskdelhi@mcsregistrars.com</u> पर ईमेल द्वारा स्कैन प्रति भेजकर एवं ई-मेल पंजीकृत करने हेतु निम्नलिखित विवरण/ दस्तावेज प्रदान करें (अ) फोलियो संख्या (आ) अंशधारक का नाम (इ) ई-मेल पता (ई) पैन कार्ड की प्रतिलिपि अनुसार अपने ईमेल पते और बैंक खाते के विवरण को अपने (स्व-अभिप्रमाणित) (उ) आधार की प्रतिलिपि (स्व-अभिप्रमाणित) (ऊ) शेयर प्रमाणपत्र की प्रतिलिपि

बैंक खाते के विवरण को अद्यतन करने के लिए अतिरिक्त विवरण/दस्तावेज उपलब्ध कराने की आवश्यकता है:

(अ) बैंक का नाम और शाखा जिसमें आप लाभांश प्राप्त करना चाहते हैं (आ) बैंक खाता प्रकार (इ) बैंक खाता संख्या (ई) MICR कोड संख्या, और (उ) IFSC कोड (ऊ) पहले शेयरधारक के

नाम के रद्द चेक की प्रतिलिपि

वे सदस्य जो कट–ऑफ तिथि अर्थात् शुक्रवार, 13 मई, 2022 को शेयर अनुरक्षित करते हैं और जिन्होंने अपना ई–मेल पंजीकृत नहीं किया है, वे डाक मतपत्र सूचना प्राप्त करने हेतु <u>helpdeskdelhi@mcsregistrars.com</u> अथवा <u>maral.investor@lnjbhilwara.com</u> पर ई–मेल भेज सकते हैं अथवा कम्पनी की वेबसाइट अर्थात् <u>www.maraloverseas.com</u> से तथा स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाइट

जहाँ कम्पनी के शेयर सूचीबद्ध हैं अर्थात् बीएसई लिमिटेड (<u>www.bseindia.com</u>) एवं नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज इंडिया लिमिटेड (<u>www.nseindia.com</u>) से भी डाउनलोड कर सकते हैं एवं डाक मतपत्र सूचना के बिंदु संख्या 13 में उल्लिखित रिमोट ई–वोटिंग प्रक्रिया एवं निर्देशों का पालन कर के इलेक्ट्रॉनिक रूप से मतदान कर सकते हैं। किसी भी प्रश्न के मामले में, आप <u>www.evoting.nsdl.com</u> के डाउनलोड अनुभाग पर उपलब्ध शेयरधारकों हेतु अक्सर पूछे जाने वाले प्रश्नों (एफएक्यू) तथा ई-वोटिंग यूजर मैन्युअल संदर्भित कर सकते हैं अथवा 1800–1020–990 या 1800–22–44–30 या

evoting@nsdl.co.in पर अनुरोध भेजें। इसके अतिरिक्त किसी प्रश्न या शिकायतों के मामले में, श्री विरेन्द्र कुमार गर्ग, कम्पनी सचिव से निम्नलिखित संपर्क विवरण पर संपर्क

किया जा सकता है: श्री विरेन्द्र कुमार गर्ग, कम्पनी सचिव, मराल ओवरसीज़ लिमिटेड, भीलवाड़ा टावर्स, ए–12, सेक्टर–1, नोएडा–201301 (यूपी), दूरभाषः (0120) 4390300, ईमेलः maral.investor@lnjbhilwara.com I प्रस्ताव, यदि अपेक्षित बहुमत से पारित किया जाता है, तो यह माना जाएगा कि इसे इस संबंध में बुलाई गई सदस्यों की एक

आम बैठक में पारित किया गया है। प्रस्ताव, यदि डाक मतपत्र (अर्थात् रिमोट ई-वोटिंग) के माध्यम से सदस्यों के अपेक्षित बहुमत से अनुमोदित किया जाता है, तो यह कम्पनी द्वारा रिमोट ई-वोटिंग हेतु निर्दिष्ट अंतिम तिथि अर्थात् रविवार, 19 जून, 2022 को पारित किया गया माना जाएगा। परिणाम मंगलवार, 21 जून, 2022 को सायं 5:00 बजे अथवा उसके पूर्व कम्पनी की वेबसाइट (www.maraloverseas.com), एनएसडीएल की वेबसाइट (www.evoting.nsdl.com) पर प्रकाशित कर के पोस्ट उद्घोषित किए जाएंगे और बीएसई लिमिटेड (<u>www.bseindia.com</u>) तथा नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड (<u>www.nseindia.com</u>), जहाँ कम्पनी के शेयर सूचीबद्ध हैं, के साथ फाइल करके किए जाएंगे। यह कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय तथा कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय के सूचना पट्ट पर भी प्रदर्शित किया जाएगा। उपर्युक्त सूचना कम्पनी के सभी सदस्यों की जानकारी एवं लाभ हेतु तथा एमसीए परिपत्रों एवं सेबी परिपत्रों के अनुपालन में जारी

किए जा रहे हैं। निदेशक मंडल के आदेशानुसार

कृते मराल ओवरसीज़ लिमिटेड

डीमैट खाते में पंजीकृत करें।

विरेन्द्र कुमार गर्ग कम्पनी सचिव

स्थान : नोएडा (उ.प्र.) दिनांक: 19 मई. 2022

(आगे और पीछे)

सदस्यता संख्या एफसीएस - 7321